will receive under the contracts, but simply the timing of the recognition of the revenue.

Restatement

The Company has reassessed revenue recognised on a major project in the financial year ended 31 December 2018. As a
result, the Company has restated the comparative information accordingly.

Finalisation of provisional business combination accounting

Prior year information was restated for acquisition accounting adjustments in accordance with AASB 3 Business
Combinations referrable to the acquisition of Globecomm Systems Inc. on 14 December 2018 (refer note 12. Business
Combinations).

Reclassifications

Certain comparative amounts have been re-classified for consistency with current period presentation.

Speedcast International Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
31 December 2019

17. Changes to prior period information (continued)

19

The effect of these restatements is set out below:

Consolidated Statement of
Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income
(extract)

31 Dec 2018
As originally

presented
US$'000

Change in
accounting

policy
US$'000

Restatement
US$'000

Finalisation
of

provisional
business

combination
accounting

US$'000
Reclassifi-

cations

31 Dec 2018
Restated
US$'000

Revenue from continuing
operations 623,095 (7,792) (3,000) - (380) 611,923
Profit/(loss) before income tax 4,764 (7,792) (3,000) - - (6,029)
Income tax expense (2,836) 2,026 - - - (811)
Profit after tax 1,928 (5,766) (3,000) - - (6,838)

Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position (extract)

31 Dec 2018
As originally

presented
US$'000

Change in
accounting

policy
US$'000

Restatement
US$'000

Finalisation
of

provisional
business

combination
accounting

US$'000
Reclassifi-

cations

31 Dec 2018
Restated
US$'000

Current assets 345,538 (7,792) (3,000) (2,800) (19) 331,927
Non-current assets 874,480 2,026 - 11,973 1,375 889,854
Current liabilities 262,278 - - 5,372 (1,484) 266,166
Non-current liabilities 675,980 - - 3,801 2,841 682,622
Net assets 281,760 (5,766) (3,000) - - 272,993

Speedcast International Limited

Preliminary Financial Report and Appendix 4E for the Year Ended 31 December 2019

20

Corporate Information

Directors

Mr. John Angus Mackay (Chair)  resigned as Chairman 27 August 2019

resigned as Director 30 September 2019

Mr. Stephe Wilks (Chair)  appointed as Director 27 August 2019

appointed as Chairman 27 August 2019

Mr. Pierre-Jean Joseph Andre Beylier resigned as Director effective 1 February 2020

Mr. Grant Scott Ferguson

Mr. Peter Edward Jackson

Mr. Michael Martin Malone

Ms. Caroline Van Scheltinga resigned as Director 27 September 2019